
EN
G
LI
SH

FR
A
N
ÇA

IS

CONSULTATION EXTÉRIEURE.

S/N

SVC: 05654

Illustration des  pièces détachées
Illustrated Parts Breakdown

ECN: 14629

44399 (ACE)
Numéros de modèle :

Model Number,

REV 2: 2024-06-12

© 2024 Ardisam, Inc.
All Rights Reserved

Tous droits réservés
P/N: 44951

THIS INSTRUCTION BOOKLET CONTAINS IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION. PLEASE READ AND KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.
CE LIVRET D’INSTRUCTIONS CONTIENT DES INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES SUR LA SÉCURITÉ. VEUILLEZ LE LIRE ET LE CONSERVER POUR TOUTE 

www.getearthquake.com - (800) 345-6007



2 www.getearthquake.com - (800) 345-6007

2

1

4

3

6

5

NOTES:
  1. ASSEMBLE WITH HAND TOOL SERVICEABLE THREAD LOCKER.

SEE NOTE 1

SEE NOTE 1

ILLUSTRATED PARTS BREAKDOWN / ILLUSTRATION DES PIÈCES DÉTACHÉES - Powerhead & Transmission 

Illustrated Parts Breakdown,Illustration des  pièces détachées
ACE™ 2-CYCLE POWERHEAD

REF./ 
REP.

PART NO.     
/° RÉF. DESCRIPTION QTY. 

/QTÉ

1 14644 THROTTLE CABLE 1

2 42507 TRANSMISSION COMPLETE 1

3 44340 HANDLEBAR RED FOAM TRS ONE MAN AUGER 1

4 4825 TRIGGER ASSEMBLY KIT 1

5 4827 SCREW 10-24 X 3/4 1

6 8930B BOLT 1/4 X 3/4 4



3www.getearthquake.com - (800) 345-6007

2

10

4

11

8

12

7

12

8

7

6

11

10

12

14 13

3

1

10

5

16

9

15

ILLUSTRATED PARTS BREAKDOWN / ILLUSTRATION DES PIÈCES DÉTACHÉES - Powerhead & Transmission 

Illustrated Parts Breakdown,Illustration des  pièces détachées
ACE™ 2-CYCLE POWERHEAD

REF./ 
REP.

PART NO.     
/° RÉF. DESCRIPTION QTY. 

/QTÉ
1 11468 GREASE 1

2 3004100 CLUTCH DRUM 1

3 42504 OUTPUT SHAFT 1

4 75300 TRANSMISSION TOP KIT WITH BEARINGS 1

5 75600 TRANSMISSION LOWER KIT WITH BEARINGS 1

6 8912 GEAR 44T 1

7 8914 GEAR 48T 1

8 8915 DOWEL PIN 2

REF./ 
REP.

PART NO.     
/° RÉF. DESCRIPTION QTY. 

/QTÉ
9 8919 GASKET 1

10 8922 BEARING R12 3

11 8923 BEARING R10 2

12 8924 SNAP RING 3

13 8929 BOLT 1/4 X 1-1/2 2

14 90149 PATCH BOLT 1/4 X 2 4

15 9214A PINION 1

16 9814 INPUT PINION 1



4 www.getearthquake.com - (800) 345-6007

Illustrated Parts Breakdown,Illustration des  pièces détachées
ACE™ 2-CYCLE POWERHEAD

ILLUSTRATED PARTS BREAKDOWN / ILLUSTRATION DES PIÈCES DÉTACHÉES - Engine Parts 

REF./ 
REP.

PART NO.     
/° RÉF. DESCRIPTION QTY. 

/QTÉ

1 1021 ROCKER SWITCH 1

2 10682 FUEL TANK MOUNT 1

3 10683 FUEL TANK COMPLETE KIT 1

4 11189 SPACER STEEL 2

5 11190 SPACER NYLON 4

6 11936 FUEL CAP 1

7 15209 BOLT M5 X 50 2

8 15261 CARBURETOR 1

9 17888 BOLT M5 X 12 2

10 17945 BOLT M5 X 16 1

11 17946 BOLT M5 X 20 9

12 17952 BOLT M5 X 28 3

13 26579 IGNITION COIL 1

14 28572 BOLT M5 X 25 2

15 30013 RECOIL ASSEMBLY 1

16 300336 BOLT M6 X 10 2

17 300337 NUT M8 1

18 300338 WOODRUFF KEY 1

19 3004103 FUEL FILTER 1

20 3004105 FUEL LINE, GROMMET, FILTER KIT 1

21 3004109 PRIMER BULB 1

22 3004110 BASE SHROUD 1

23 3004150 AIR FILTER HOUSING BASE 1

REF./ 
REP.

PART NO.     
/° RÉF. DESCRIPTION QTY. 

/QTÉ

24 3004156 AIR FILTER ELEMENT 1

25 3004157 AIR FILTER SUPPORT 1

26 3004158 AIR FILTER COVER 1

27 300429 RECOIL SPACER 1

28 300449 WAVE WASHER 2

29 300450 BOLT M8 X 25 2

30 300462 WASHER M8 2

31 300467 DOWEL PIN 2

32 300476 CYLINDER INTAKE GASKET 1

33 300478 INTAKE INSULATOR 1

34 300479 INTAKE INSULATOR GASKET 1

35 300481 O-RING CARBURETOR INLET 1

36 300484 FLYWHEEL 1

37 300491 RECOIL CLUTCH 1

38 300492 NUT M6 2

39 30306 BOLT M5 X 22 1

40 31760 MUFFLER HEAT SHIELD 1

41 31762 MUFFLER CAGE 1

42 33359 MUFFLER 1

43 35906 SPARK PLUG 1

44 43364 CLUTCH ASSEMBLY 1

45 45161 SHROUD LABEL 1

46 4647 BOLT M6 X 18 4

1

26

24
7

25

11

13

43

23

39

10

35

21

8 34
14

33

32

36
17

30

44 28

29
31

22

11
12

19
46

3

6

16

46

9

41
38

942

40

5

2

11

4

37

27

15

11
12

18

11

45

20


